## EUGENE W. LANDY 20 Tuxedo Road Rumson, NJ 07760 732-842-2720 (Home) 732-577-4036 (Business) elandy@umh.com

Eugene W. Landy was born November 6, 1933 in Perrineville, New Jersey. He and his wife of 57 years, Gloria, reside in Rumson, New Jersey. They have three sons: Samuel, an attorneyat-law who is President and CEO of UMH Properties, Inc; Michael, a Real Estate Executive who is President and CEO of Monmouth Real Estate Investment Corporation; and Richard, an Orthodox Rabbi. The Landys have eleven grandchildren.

Mr. Landy is a graduate of the United States Merchant Marine Academy, Class of 1955. He was a licensed Third Mate and Lt. J.G. in the U.S. Naval Reserve. He is also a graduate of Yale Law School, Class of 1958 and is Senior Partner in the law firm of Landy & Landy in Freehold, New Jersey. Mr. Landy is a member of the Monmouth County, New Jersey, and American Bar Associations.

Mr. Landy is one of the founders and is Chairman of the Board of Monmouth Real Estate Investment Corporation, a publicly-owned Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT). Monmouth Real Estate Investment Corporation specializes in the ownership of logistics and distribution warehouses for such major corporations as FedEx. Mr. Landy is also one of the founders and is Chairman of the Board of UMH Properties, Inc., a publicly-owned REIT engaged in the ownership and operation of manufactured home communities.

Mr. Landy currently serves on the Board of Advisors of the Yale Law School Center for the Study of Corporate Law and was awarded by that center the 2014 Simeon E. Baldwin Award in recognition of a Yale Law School graduate's distinguished achievement in law and business. He formerly served as a member of the Yale Law School Executive Committee. He is a past President of the Northeast Regional Association of Small Business Investment Companies. Mr. Landy is a Trustee and a past President of Yale Law School Alumni Association of New Jersey and served as a Regional Representative of the Executive Committee of Yale Law School. Mr. Landy owns standardbred racehorses and is the owner of Congress Hill Farm, a 200-acre horse farm in Monroe Township, Middlesex County, New Jersey. Mr. Landy is active in the preservation of New Jersey's farmlands. Mr. Landy is a member of the United States Trotting Association. He was formerly an amateur racehorse driver and a member of the American Harness Drivers Club. The Landy Family received the 2013 N.J. Governor's Trophy for their service to agriculture.

Mr. Landy has served on the Board of Governors of the National Association of Real Estate Investment Trusts. He has been recognized as one of the pioneers and founders of the REIT industry, and he is a recognized authority on REITs, real estate securities and real estate law.

Eugene and Gloria have established the Eugene W. and Gloria Landy Foundation. Among the beneficiaries of the Foundation are Yale Law School and the United States Merchant Marine Academy. Gloria Landy has devoted more than two decades of service to the non-governmental organizations associated with the United Nations. She has chaired the Registration Committee for various United Nations conferences.